

NOTICE OF TENDER PRE-QUALIFICATION

Alam Flora Sdn Bhd (199501038511) (367713-X) ("Alam Flora"), a subsidiary of Malakoff Corporation Berhad (200601011818) (731568-V), is a concession company managing Solid Waste Collection and Public Cleansing Services. We would like to invite companies with relevant experience and resources to participate in the Tender Pre-Qualification for the Supply of Solid Waste Collection and Public Cleansing Services in Wilayah Persekutuan Kuala Lumpur, Wilayah Persekutuan Putrajaya and State of Pahang.

Tender Details	Tender System	Mandatory Requirements	Submission of Tender Pre-Qualification Document
Tender Title:	User ID Fee: RM150.00	Compliance to the followings:	Submission Deadline:
 Supply of Solid Waste Collection Services in Wilayah Persekutuan Kuala Lumpur and Stat of Pahang (Private Limited and Public Limited companies only) 	Registration and payment for the User ID should be made at the link below: (https://www.tenderwizard.my /ALAMFLORA)	 Submission of the completed Application (Business Information) form The company must be registered with Suruhanjaya Syarikat Malaysia ("SSM") and submit completely all the SSM 	 17 December 2024 on or before 5:00 PM Hardcopy and softcopy documents are mandatory for the applicant to submit: 1) Hardcopy document
2) Supply of Public Cleansing Services in Wilayah Persekutuan Kuala Lumpur, Wilayah		 Statutory Documents required Submission of all the completed Mandatory Documents required 	submission in sealed envelope (12, 13, 16 and 17 December 2024 during working hours only from 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM):
Persekutuan Putrajaya and State of Pahang	Tender System can only be accessed starting from 29 December 2024 Registration Tutorial Link: https://www.youtube.com/wa tch?v=ElFzhe6Qvd4	 4) Submission of Summary of Works Experience related to the Solid Waste Collection and Public Cleansing Services (recent five (5) years from the date of Submission Deadline) with supporting documents as evidence and the company must be established a minimum of three (3) years from the date of Submission Deadline 5) Submission of all the Financial Documents required 	 Malakoff Corporation Berhad Level 7, Plaza Sentral, Block 4, Jalan Stesen Sentral 5, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Attention to: Tender Secretariat, Alam Flora Sdn Bhd 2) Softcopy document submission (Between 28 November 2024) to 17 December 2024): Through the Tender System (https://www.tenderwizard.my/AL AMFLORA)
		Documents required completely and the completed Financial Information form	AMFLORA)

The detailed instructions to participate in the Tender Pre-Qualification exercise are as follows:

Instruction:

- 1. The interested applicant may download the Tender Pre-Qualification Documents through the Tender System (https://www.tenderwizard.my/ALAMFLORA).
- 2. Print and complete the Tender Pre-Qualification Documents together with the required supporting documents.
- 3. Submit the duly completed and signed Tender Pre-Qualification Documents together with all required supporting documents in sealed envelope(s) to the address and website stated above on or before Submission Deadline.
- 4. All costs and expenses incurred in relation to participation of this Tender Pre-Qualification exercise shall be borne by the applicant.
- 5. Any incomplete submission and/or fails to comply with the Submission Deadline specified herein shall be rejected.

Note:

We reserve the rights to accept or reject any application, or to discontinue this Tender Pre-Qualification exercise, or to reject partly or whole applications, without incurring any liabilities whatsover, including but not limited to the obligations to inform the ground of our action.

Any enquiries regarding this Tender Pre-Qualification exercise may be addressed to us in writing through the following: Email: tender.secretariat@alamflora.com.my

Tel. No.: 03 2052 8732 / 03 2052 7789 / 03 2052 7866